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RANDOMIZE Q.1 AND Q.2

ASK ALL:

Q.1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President? [IF DK
ENTER AS DK. IF DEPENDS PROBE ONCE WITH: Overall do you approve or disapprove of the
way Barack Obama is handling his job as President? IF STILL DEPENDS ENTER AS DK]

Dis- (voL.) Dis- (voL.)

Approve approve DK/Ref Approve approve DK/Ref
Jan 4-9, 2017 55 40 5 Feb 8-12, 2012 47 43 10
Nov 30-Dec 5, 2016 58 37 5 Jan 11-16, 2012 44 48 8
Oct 20-25, 2016 54 42 5 Dec 7-11, 2011 46 43 11
Aug 9-16, 2016 53 42 5 Nov 9-14, 2011 46 46 8
Jun 15-26, 2016 50 44 7 Sep 22-Oct 4, 2011 43 48 9
Apr 12-19, 2016 48 47 5 Aug 17-21, 2011 43 49 7
Mar 17-26, 2016 51 44 6 Jul 20-24, 2011 44 48 8
Jan 7-14, 2016 46 48 6 Jun 15-19, 2011 46 45 8
Dec 8-13, 2015 46 49 4 May 25-30, 2011 52 39 10
Sep 22-27, 2015 46 48 5 May 5-8, 2011 50 39 11
Jul 14-20, 2015 48 45 7 May 2, 2011 (WP) 56 38 6
May 12-18, 2015 46 48 6 Mar 30-Apr 3, 2011 47 45 8
Mar 25-29, 2015 46 47 7 Feb 22-Mar 1, 2011 51 39 10
Feb 18-22, 2015 48 46 5 Feb 2-7, 2011 49 42 9
Jan 7-11, 2015 47 48 5 Jan 5-9, 2011 46 44 10
Dec 3-7, 2014 (U) 42 51 6 Dec 1-5, 2010 45 43 13
Nov 6-9, 2014 43 52 5 Nov 4-7, 2010 44 44 12
Oct 15-20, 2014 43 51 6 Oct 13-18, 2010 46 45 9
Sep 2-9, 2014 42 50 8 Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010 47 44 9
Aug 20-24, 2014 (U) 42 50 8 Jul 21-Aug 5, 2010 47 41 12
Jul 8-14, 2014 44 49 6 Jun 8-28, 2010 48 41 11
Apr 23-27, 2014 (U) 44 50 7 Jun 16-20, 2010 48 43 9
Feb 27-Mar 16, 2014 44 49 7 May 6-9, 2010 47 42 11
Feb 14-23, 2014 44 48 8 Apr 21-26, 2010 47 42 11
Jan 15-19, 2014 (U) 43 49 8 Apr 8-11, 2010 48 43 9
Dec 3-8, 2013 (U) 45 49 6 Mar 10-14, 2010 46 43 12
Oct 30-Nov 6, 2013 41 53 6 Feb 3-9, 2010 49 39 12
Oct 9-13, 2013 43 51 6 Jan 6-10, 2010 49 42 10
Sep 4-8, 2013 (U) 44 49 8 Dec 9-13, 2009 49 40 11
Jul 17-21, 2013 46 46 7 Oct 28-Nov 8, 2009 51 36 13
Jun 12-16, 2013 49 43 7 Sep 30-Oct 4, 2009 52 36 12
May 1-5, 2013 51 43 6 Sep 10-15, 2009 55 33 13
Mar 13-17, 2013 47 46 8 Aug 20-27, 2009 52 37 12
Feb 13-18, 2013 (U) 51 41 7 Aug 11-17, 2009 51 37 11
Jan 9-13, 2013 52 40 7 Jul 22-26, 2009 54 34 12
Dec 5-9, 2012 55 39 6 Jun 10-14, 2009 61 30 9
Jun 28-Jul 9, 2012 50 43 7 Apr 14-21, 2009 63 26 11
Jun 7-17, 2012 47 45 8 Mar 31-Apr 6, 2009 61 26 13
May 9-Jun 3, 2012 46 42 11 Mar 9-12, 2009 59 26 15
Apr 4-15, 2012 46 45 9 Feb 4-8, 2009 64 17 19
Mar 7-11, 2012 50 41 9

See past presidents’ approval trends: George W. Bush, Bill Clinton

www.pewresearch.org
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RANDOMIZE Q.1 AND Q.2

ASK ALL:
Q.2 All in all, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in this country today?
Satis-  Dis- (voL.) Satis-  Dis- (voL.)
fied satisfied DK/Ref fied satisfied DK/Ref
Jan 4-9, 2017 28 68 4 Apr 1-5, 2010 31 63 6
Nov 30-Dec 5, 2016 30 65 5 Mar 11-21, 2010 25 69 5
Oct 20-25, 2016 33 63 4 Mar 10-14, 2010 23 71 7
Aug 9-16, 2016 31 66 3 Feb 3-9, 2010 23 71 6
Jun 15-26, 2016 24 71 5 Jan 6-10, 2010 27 69 4
Apr 12-19, 2016 26 70 3 Oct 28-Nov 8, 2009 25 67 7
Mar 17-26, 2016 31 65 4 Sep 30-Oct 4, 2009 25 67 7
Jan 7-14, 2016 25 70 5 Sep 10-15, 2009! 30 64 7
Dec 8-13, 2015 25 72 3 Aug 20-27, 2009 28 65 7
Aug 27-Oct 4, 2015 27 67 5 Aug 11-17, 2009 28 65 7
Sep 22-27, 2015 27 69 4 Jul 22-26, 2009 28 66 6
Jul 14-20, 2015 31 64 4 Jun 10-14, 2009 30 64 5
May 12-18, 2015 29 67 4 Apr 28-May 12, 2009 34 58 8
Mar 25-29, 2015 31 64 5 Apr 14-21, 2009 23 70 7
Feb 18-22, 2015 33 62 5 Jan 7-11, 2009 20 73 7
Jan 7-11, 2015 31 66 4 December, 2008 13 83 4
Dec 3-7, 2014 (U) 26 71 3 Early October, 2008 11 86 3
Nov 6-9, 2014 27 68 4 Mid-September, 2008 25 69 6
Oct 15-20, 2014 29 65 6 August, 2008 21 74 5
Sep 2-9, 2014 25 71 4 July, 2008 19 74 7
Aug 20-24, 2014 24 72 4 June, 2008 19 76 5
Jul 8-14, 2014 29 68 4 Late May, 2008 18 76 6
Apr 23-27, 2014 29 65 6 March, 2008 22 72 6
Feb 12-26, 2014 28 66 6 Early February, 2008 24 70 6
Jan 15-19, 2014 26 69 5 Late December, 2007 27 66 7
Oct 30-Nov 6, 2013 21 75 3 October, 2007 28 66 6
Oct 9-13, 2013 14 81 5 February, 2007 30 61 9
Jul 17-21, 2013 27 67 6 Mid-January, 2007 32 61 7
May 1-5, 2013 30 65 5 Early January, 2007 30 63 7
Feb 13-18, 2013 (U) 31 64 5 December, 2006 28 65 7
Jan 9-13, 2013 30 66 4 Mid-November, 2006 28 64 8
Dec 17-19, 2012 25 68 7 Early October, 2006 30 63 7
Dec 5-9, 2012 33 62 5 July, 2006 30 65 5
Oct 18-21, 2012 32 61 8 May, 2006* 29 65 6
Jun 28-Jul 9, 2012 31 64 5 March, 2006 32 63 5
Jun 7-17, 2012 28 68 5 January, 2006 34 61 5
May 9-Jun 3, 2012 29 64 7 Late November, 2005 34 59 7
Apr 4-15, 2012 24 69 6 Early October, 2005 29 65 6
Feb 8-12, 2012 28 66 6 July, 2005 35 58 7
Jan 11-16, 2012 21 75 4 Late May, 2005%* 39 57 4
Sep 22-Oct 4, 2011 17 78 5 February, 2005 38 56 6
Aug 17-21, 2011 17 79 4 January, 2005 40 54 6
Jul 20-24, 2011 17 79 4 December, 2004 39 54 7
Jun 15-19, 2011 23 73 4 Mid-October, 2004 36 58 6
May 5-8, 2011 30 62 8 July, 2004 38 55 7
May 2, 2011 32 60 8 May, 2004 33 61 6
Mar 8-14, 2011 22 73 5 Late February, 2004* 39 55 6
Feb 2-7, 2011 26 68 5 Early January, 2004 45 48 7
Jan 5-9, 2011 23 71 6 December, 2003 44 47 9
Dec 1-5, 2010 21 72 7 October, 2003 38 56 6
Nov 4-7, 2010 23 69 8 August, 2003 40 53 7
Sep 23-26, 2010 30 63 7
Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010 25 71 5
Jun 24-27, 2010 27 64 9 L In September 10-15, 2009 and other surveys
May 13-16, 2010 28 64 7 noted with an asterisk, the question was worded
Apr 21-26, 2010 29 66 5 “Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the

way things are going in our country today?”
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Q.2 CONTINUED...

Satis- Dis- (VOL.) Satis- Dis- (VOL.)
fied satisfied DK/Ref fied satisfied DK/Ref
April, 2003 50 41 9 February, 1998 59 37 4
January, 2003 44 50 6 January, 1998 46 50 4
November, 2002 41 48 11 September, 1997 45 49 6
September, 2002 41 55 4 August, 1997 49 46 5
Late August, 2002 47 44 9 January, 1997 38 58 4
May, 2002 44 44 12 July, 1996 29 67 4
March, 2002 50 40 10 March, 1996 28 70 2
Late September, 2001 57 34 9 October, 1995 23 73 4
Early September, 2001 41 53 6 June, 1995 25 73 2
June, 2001 43 52 5 April, 1995 23 74 3
March, 2001 47 45 8 July, 1994 24 73 3
February, 2001 46 43 11 March, 1994 24 71 5
January, 2001 55 41 4 October, 1993 22 73 5
October, 2000 (RVs) 54 39 7 September, 1993 20 75 5
September, 2000 51 41 8 May, 1993 22 71 7
June, 2000 47 45 8 January, 1993 39 50 11
April, 2000 48 43 9 January, 1992 28 68 4
August, 1999 56 39 5 November, 1991 34 61 5
January, 1999 53 41 6 Gallup: Late Feb, 1991 66 31 3
November, 1998 46 44 10 August, 1990 47 48 5
Early September, 1998 54 42 4 May, 1990 41 54 5
Late August, 1998 55 41 4 January, 1989 45 50 5
Early August, 1998 50 44 6 September, 1988 (RVs) 50 45 5

NO QUESTIONS 3-4

ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=746]:
Q.5F1 Looking ahead, as far as you are concerned, do you think that 2017 will be better or worse than 20167

(voL.)
Better Worse DK/Ref
Jan 4-9, 2017 49 42 9
Jan 7-14, 2016 56 30 14
Dec 3-7, 2014 (U) 49 42 9
Jan 15-19, 2014 56 35 9
Dec 5-9, 2012 55 36 9
Jan 11-16, 2012 57 29 14
Dec 1-5, 2010 55 31 14
Jan 6-10, 2010 67 26 8
Jan 7-11, 2009 52 37 11
December, 2007 50 34 16
December, 2006 57 28 15
December, 1999 66 19 15
December, 1998 59 25 16
December, 1994 59 28 13
Gallup: December, 1993 64 20 16
Gallup: December, 1992 61 11 28
Gallup: December, 1991 61 31 8
Gallup: December, 1990 48 42 10
Gallup: December, 1986 53 25 22
Gallup: December, 1985 64 20 17
Gallup: December, 1984 61 20 19
Gallup: December, 1982 50 32 18
Gallup: December, 1981 41 44 15

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK IF ‘BETTER’ OR ‘WORSE’ in Q.5F1 (Q5F1=1,2):
Q.6F1 Why do you think 2017 will be [INSERT ANSWER FROM Q. 5F1]? [OPEN-END. PROBE ONCE IF
RESPONDENT ANSWERS "DON'T KNOW"”. ACCEPT UP TO THREE RESPONSES]

BASED ON THOSE WHO SAID 2017 WILL BE BETTER [N=364]:

Jan 4-9
2017
56
15

AURRNWMOE

Donald Trump/New administration/Not Obama
General optimism

Optimism about the economy

“Things can’t get any worse”

Personal reasons

Country moving in a conservative direction
Optimism about health care reform

Know what the problems are/Try harder
Optimism about immigration policy

Other

Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)

BASED ON THOSE WHO SAID 2017 WILL BE WORSE [N=313]:

Jan 4-9
2017
72

WoOrRrRFRFERNWUOUUIO O

Donald Trump/New administration

General political divisions in the country
Pessimism about the Republican Party/Congress
General pessimism

Pessimism about racism/race relations
Pessimism about the economy

Worried about war/global conflicts

Pessimism about health care/Repeal of Affordable Care Act
Worried about crime/violence

Pessimism about terrorism

Other

Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)

www.pewresearch.org
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Q.6F1 TREND FOR COMPARISON CONTINUED...
IF 'BETTER’ OR 'WORSE’ in Q.3F1 (Q3F1=1,2), ASK:
Why do you think 2009 will be [INSERT ANSWER FROM Q. 3F1] than 2008? (OPEN-END. PROBE
ONCE IF RESPONDENT ANSWERS "DON'T KNOW.” ACCEPT UP TO THREE RESPONSES)

BASED ON THOSE WHO SAID 2009 WILL BE BETTER [N=392]:

Jan 7-11
2009°
56 Political change/New administration
14 Optimism about the economy
12 “Things can’t get any worse”
7 General optimism
5 Learned from past mistakes
2 Personal reasons
1 Optimism about Irag/Afghanistan
5 Other
4 Don’t know

BASED ON THOSE WHO SAID 2009 WILL BE WORSE [N=290]:

Jan 7-11
2009
59 Pessimism about the economy
18 General pessimism
17 Political change/New administration
5 General distrust of government/politicians
4 Pessimism about Irag/Afghanistan
3 Too many problems left from Bush administration
1 Decline of morals/spirituality
7 Other
1 Don’t know

The context for this question was significantly different in 2009 than in 2016. In 2009, it did not follow presidential approval.

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=756]:

Q.7F2 What do you think is the most important problem facing the country today [RECORD VERBATIM
RESPONSE. PROBE FOR CLARITY - DO NOT PROBE FOR ADDITIONAL MENTIONS. IF MORE
THAN ONE MENTION, RECORD IN ORDER OF MENTION]~

Jan (V)
4-9 Dec Dec Jan Dec Oct Mar Dec May Jan Aug Feb Aug
2017 15 14° 14 12 12 12 11 11 11 10 10 09

Health care/costs/accessibility

11 Affordable Care Act/Obamacare 3 6 11 4 5 5 4 6 9 4 13 20
10 Economy (general) 9 14 16 18 25 24 19 28 27 35 24 27
10 Unemployment/Lack of jobs 7 10 20 12 25 31 21 26 35 27 31 19
10 Race relations/Racism 3 7 2 1 1 1 1 -- -- 1 -- --
9 Donald Trump 2 R
7 Immigration 7 12 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
6 Lack of humanity/Respect/Wrong track 2 1 3 3 e s S
6 Parties/Gridlock/Divisions in country 5 8 4 5 3 3 4 -- -- -- -- --
5 Defense/national security 8 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 -- 1 1
4  Terrorism 18 1 1 T
Dissatisfaction with govt/politics/
4 Corruption/Obama 6 10 8 9 10 4 9 9 5 5
4 Inflation/Prices/Cost of living/Wages 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 - .-
3 Foreign policy (general) 1 1 1 - T S L R
Deficit/National debt/Balanced
3 budget/Govt spending 3 3 7 10 8 8 9 10 11 3 11 6
3  Education/Schools/Affording educ. 3 1 4 2 3 1 3 2 3 1 1 2
2 Crime/Violence/lustice system 4 6 2 7 1 1 1 1 1 -- 1 1
2 Morality/Ethics/Family values 2 4 1 5 3 1 2 1 2 4 3 3
2 Jobs moving overseas/Trade 1 1 1 1 -- 1 1 1 1 -- 2 1
2 Taxes -- 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 --
1 Distribution of wealth/Inequality 3 2 3 1 1 1 2 - 1 - - -
1 Environment/Global warming 2 1 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
1 Welfare abuse/Govt dependency 1 -- 2 1 1 1 -~ = - 1 -— -
1 Uneducated/Uninformed people - T R e L B LU S C
1 Poverty/Hunger/Starvation 2 2 4 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
1 Homelessness -- 2 1 -- 1 -- -- -- -- 1 -- --
1 Gun control/Too many guns 4 -- 1 8 L L R S
1 ISIS/War in Irag/War in Syria* 7 2 3 1 2 3 4 5 3 3 4 5
13 Other
*  Don't know/No answer 2 1 4 5 6 8 6 7 5 7 6 5
29 (NET) ECONOMIC 23 34 48 47 58 66 55 68 62 65 65 55
(NET) FOREIGN ISSUES/
15 INTERNATIONAL 32 9 8 3 6 5 6 9 6 4 11 10

Total exceeds 100% because of multiple responses.

Complete trend not shown; trends available to 1987.
In December 2014 and earlier, “ISIS/War in Irag/War in Syria” was shown as “War/War in Iraq/War in Afghanistan.”

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK ALL:
Q.8 This coming year, do you think Republicans and Democrats in Washington will work together more to
solve problems OR do you think they will bicker and oppose one another more than usual?

Bicker and
Work oppose one another (voL.) (VoL.)
together more more than usual Same as in past DK/Ref

Jan 4-9, 2017 29 61 5 5
Jan 7-11, 2015 22 71 5 2
Jan 9-13, 2013 23 66 4 7
Jan 5-9, 2011 30 63 3 5
Sep 30-Oct 3, 2010° 8 77 4 11
Mar 31-Apr 6, 2009 25 53 8 14
Jan 7-11, 2009 50 39 6 5
May, 2005 13 64 8 15
January, 2005 30 59 4 7
June, 2004 21 60 7 12
October, 2003 21 55 10 14
May, 2002 44 31 8 17
January, 2002 53 39 5 3
July, 2001 30 46 10 14
May, 2001 34 41 9 16
January, 2001 41 50 4 5
July, 2000 21 54 10 15
August, 1999 20 68 4 8
August, 1998 27 51 8 14
November, 1997 38 45 7 10
August, 1997 43 46 3 8
June, 1997 34 49 6 11
October, 1995 21 72 3 4
August, 1993 20 57 13 10

NO QUESTIONS 9-14, 17-18

QUESTIONS 15-16 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:

Q.19 Right now, which is more important for President-elect Trump to focus on... domestic policy or foreign
policy?

Domestic Foreign (VOL.) (VOL.) (VOL.)
policy policy Neither Both DK/Ref

Jan 4-9, 2017 65 19 1 11 4
Next President
Apr 12-19, 2016° 70 17 1 11 1
Obama
May 12-18, 2015 66 19 1 10 4
Jan 7-11, 2015 67 20 2 8 3
Apr 23-27, 20147 (U) 72 13 1 9 5
Jan 15-19, 2014 78 9 1 8 4
Oct 30-Nov 6, 2013 82 8 1 6 3
Jan 9-13, 2013 83 6 1 7 4
Jan 11-16, 2012 81 9 1 5 4

In surveys that were not conducted in January of a given year the question was worded: “This year, have Republicans and
Democrats in Washington been working together more to solve problems OR have they been bickering and opposing one
another more than usual?”

April 12-19, 2016 survey asked about priorities for the “next president.”

The April 23-27, 2014 survey randomized response options by form.

www.pewresearch.org
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Q.19 CONTINUED...
Domestic Foreign (VOL.) (VOL.) (voOL.)
policy policy Neither Both DK/Ref

May 25-30, 2011 77 9 1 9 5
Jan 5-9, 2011 78 11 1 7 3
Oct 28-Nov 8, 2009 73 12 1 10 3
January 7-11, 20098 71 11 * 14 4
Next President

September, 2008° 60 21 * 15 4
May, 2008 61 22 * 15 4
G.W. Bush

January, 2008 56 31 1 8 4
January, 2007 39 40 1 15 5
August, 2006 50 32 1 12 5
January, 2006 57 25 1 13 4
October, 2005 64 20 1 12 3
Early January, 2005 53 27 1 16 3
January, 2002 52 34 * 11 3
Clinton

Early September, 1998 56 30 0 11 3
January, 1997 86 7 * 5 2
December, 1994 85 7 2 4 2
October, 1993 76 13 * 7 4

NO QUESTIONS 20-21, 23
QUESTION 22 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
ASK ALL:

Q.24  In the long run, do you think Donald Trump will be a successful or unsuccessful president, or do
you think it is too early to tell?

Too early (voL.)
Successful Unsuccessful to tell DK/Ref

Jan 4-9, 2017 21 20 58 1
Obama

Jan 7-14, 2016 37 34 26 3
Jan 7-11, 2015 32 38 29 2
Jan 15-19, 2014 28 34 35 3
Jun 12-16, 2013 34 31 33 2
Jan 9-13, 2013 33 26 39 2
Jan 11-16, 2012 27 32 39 2
Jan 5-9, 2011 25 26 47 2
Jan 6-10, 2010 24 21 52 3
Sep 30-Oct 4, 2009 27 18 54 2
Jan 7-11, 2009 30 4 65 1
Bush

January, 2007 24 45 27 4
January, 2006 27 37 32 4
Early October, 2005 26 41 30 3
January, 2005 36 27 35 2
December, 2003 39 20 38 3
Early October, 2002 40 15 44 1
January, 2001 26 15 58 1
Clinton

January, 1999 44 24 29 3

January 7-11, 2009 survey asked about “President-elect Obama.”
September and May 2008 surveys asked about priorities for the “next president.”

www.pewresearch.org
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Q.24 CONTINUED...

Too early (VoL.)

Successful Unsuccessful to tell DK/Ref
Early September, 1998 38 24 35 3
February, 1995 18 34 43 5
October, 1994 14 35 48 3
May, 1994 21 26 52 1
January, 1994 21 19 57 3
October, 1993 18 25 56 1
September, 1993 22 22 54 2
August, 1993 13 25 60 2

NO QUESTIONS 25, 32-39, 41-43

QUESTIONS 26-31 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

QUESTION 40 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:

Q.44 Do you think the overall level of ethics and honesty in the federal government will rise, fall or stay the

same with Trump as president?

----- ABC News/WaPo----

Clinton Clinton
Jan 4-9 January January
2017 1997 1993
29 Rise 16 35
34 Fall 26 13
33 Stay the same 55 50
4 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 2 3

NO QUESTIONS 45-49

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK ALL:

Q.50 Is your overall opinion of [INSERT ITEM, RANDOMIZE ITEMS] very favorable, mostly favorable,
mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable? How about [NEXT ITEM]? [IF NECESSARY: would you say
your overall opinion of [ITEM] is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very
unfavorable?] [INTERVIEWERS: PROBE TO DISTINGUISH BETWEEN “"NEVER HEARD OF” AND
“CAN'T RATE."”]

(voL.) (voL.)
————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never Can't rate/
Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of Ref

a. The Republican Party
Jan 4-9, 2017 47 12 35 49 20 29 * 5
Oct 20-25, 2016 40 10 31 55 23 33 * 5
Aug 9-16, 2016 38 9 29 56 26 31 0 6
Jun 15-26, 2016 35 9 26 60 30 29 * 5
Apr 12-19, 2016 33 9 24 62 32 30 * 5
Aug 27-Oct 4, 2015 37 6 31 58 26 32 * 5
Jul 14-20, 2015 32 7 26 60 28 32 * 7
Jan 7-11, 2015 41 9 32 53 24 29 * 6
Dec 3-7, 2014 (U) 37 9 28 57 26 32 * 6
Oct 14-20, 2014 38 7 31 54 25 29 * 8
Jan 23-Mar 16, 2014 37 7 30 55 24 31 * 7
Dec 3-8, 2013 (U) 35 8 27 59 28 31 0 6
Oct 9-13, 2013 38 5 32 58 26 32 * 4
Jul 17-21, 2013 33 7 25 58 25 34 * 9
Jun 12-16, 2013 40 8 32 55 23 33 * 5
Jan 9-13, 2013 33 6 28 58 27 31 1 8
Dec 5-9, 2012 36 7 28 59 23 36 * 5
Sep 12-16, 2012 42 12 30 50 25 26 * 8
Jun 28-Jul 9, 2012 36 9 27 56 28 28 * 8
Mar 7-11, 2012 36 7 30 56 27 29 * 8
Jan 11-16, 2012 35 7 27 58 28 30 * 7
Sep 22-Oct 4, 2011 36 7 29 55 27 28 * 9
Aug 17-21, 2011 34 5 29 59 27 32 * 7
Feb 22-Mar 1, 2011 42 9 32 51 22 28 1 7
Feb 2-7, 2011 43 8 35 48 19 29 * 9
Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010 43 8 35 49 21 28 * 8
July 1-5, 2010 39 10 29 49 24 25 * 12
April 1-5, 2010 37 8 29 53 26 27 * 9
Mar 18-21, 2010 37 5 32 51 20 31 * 12
Feb 3-9, 2010 46 5 41 46 14 32 0 8
Aug 20-27, 2009 40 6 34 50 19 31 * 10
Aug 11-17, 2009 40 7 33 50 18 32 * 10
Mar 31-Apr 6, 2009 40 7 33 51 17 34 0 9
Jan 7-11, 2009 40 5 35 55 21 34 * 5
Late October, 2008 40 10 30 50 23 27 * 10
Mid-September, 2008 47 11 36 46 22 24 * 7
August, 2008 43 9 34 49 18 31 1 7
Late May, 2008 39 7 32 53 20 33 * 8
July, 2007 39 7 32 53 22 31 0 8
Early January, 2007 41 9 32 48 21 27 1 10
Late October, 2006 41 9 32 50 20 30 * 9
July, 2006 40 10 30 52 23 29 1 7
April, 2006 40 10 30 50 21 29 * 10
February, 2006 44 11 33 50 24 26 * 6
Late October, 2005 42 12 30 49 24 25 * 9
July, 2005 48 13 35 43 18 25 * 9
June, 2005 48 11 37 44 20 24 0 8
December, 2004 52 15 37 42 17 25 0 6

www.pewresearch.org
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Q.50 CONTINUED...
(VOL.) (VOL.)

————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never Can't rate/

Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of Ref
June, 2004 51 12 39 40 14 26 0 9
Early February, 2004 52 14 38 42 16 26 * 6
June, 2003 58 14 44 33 10 23 0 9
April, 2003 63 14 49 31 10 21 * 6
December, 2002 59 18 41 33 11 22 * 8
July, 2001 48 11 37 42 15 27 * 10
January, 2001 56 13 43 35 13 22 * 9
September, 2000 (RVs) 53 11 42 40 12 28 0 7
August, 1999 53 8 45 43 12 31 * 4
February, 1999 44 7 37 51 15 36 0 5
January, 1999 44 10 34 50 23 27 0 6
Early December, 1998 46 11 35 47 20 27 * 7
Early October, 1998 (RVs) 52 9 43 42 14 28 0 6
Early September, 1998 56 9 47 37 11 26 * 7
March, 1998 50 10 40 43 12 31 * 7
August, 1997 47 9 38 47 11 36 * 6
June, 1997 51 8 43 42 11 31 1 6
January, 1997 52 8 44 43 10 33 * 5
October, 1995 52 10 42 44 16 28 * 4
December, 1994 67 21 46 27 8 19 * 6
July, 1994 63 12 51 33 8 25 * 4
May, 1993 54 12 42 35 10 25 0 11
July, 1992 46 9 37 48 17 31 * 6

b. The Democratic Party

Jan 4-9, 2017 51 13 38 45 18 26 * 4
Oct 20-25, 2016 52 15 37 45 22 22 * 4
Aug 9-16, 2016 49 15 35 46 22 24 * 5
Jun 15-26, 2016 49 17 33 46 23 23 * 5
Apr 12-19, 2016 45 14 31 50 27 23 * 4
Aug 27-Oct 4, 2015 45 10 35 50 24 26 * 5
Jul 14-20, 2015 48 12 36 47 22 25 0 5
Jan 7-11, 2015 46 12 34 48 21 28 * 6
Dec 3-7, 2014 (U) 41 11 30 54 26 28 * 5
Oct 15-20, 2014 47 11 35 46 21 25 * 7
Jan 23-Mar 16, 2014 46 12 34 47 23 24 * 7
Dec 3-8, 2013 (U) 47 15 32 48 24 24 * 5
Oct 9-13, 2013 47 9 39 48 22 27 0 4
Jul 17-21, 2013 41 10 31 50 23 28 * 9
Jun 12-16, 2013 51 14 37 45 19 26 0 5
Jan 9-13, 2013 47 13 34 46 18 28 * 7
Dec 5-9, 2012 48 11 37 47 23 25 1 4
Sep 12-16, 2012 53 21 32 40 18 22 * 7
Jun 28-Jul 9, 2012 47 14 33 45 21 24 * 8
Mar 7-11, 2012 49 14 36 43 18 25 * 7
Jan 11-16, 2012 43 13 29 51 23 28 * 7
Sep 22-0Oct 4, 2011 46 13 32 45 19 26 * 9
Aug 17-21, 2011 43 9 34 50 21 29 * 7
Feb 22-Mar 1, 2011 48 14 34 45 18 27 * 6
Feb 2-7, 2011 47 13 35 46 17 29 * 6
Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010 50 13 36 44 20 24 * 7
July 1-5, 2010 44 12 31 45 22 23 * 11
April 1-5, 2010 38 9 29 52 27 25 * 9
Mar 18-21, 2010 40 8 32 49 25 24 * 11
Feb 3-9, 2010 48 9 39 44 17 27 * 8

www.pewresearch.org
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Q.50 CONTINUED...
(VOoL.) (VOL.)

————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never Can't rate/

Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of Ref
Aug 20-27, 2009 48 11 37 43 19 24 * 10
Aug 11-17, 2009 49 12 37 40 16 25 * 10
Mar 31-Apr 6, 2009 59 15 44 34 13 21 * 7
Jan 7-11, 2009 62 19 43 32 12 20 * 6
Late October, 2008 57 19 38 33 15 18 * 10
Mid-September, 2008 55 18 37 39 14 25 * 6
August, 2008 57 16 41 37 13 24 * 6
Late May, 2008 57 14 43 37 14 23 * 6
July, 2007 51 13 38 41 14 27 0 8
Early January, 2007 54 15 39 35 12 23 * 11
Late October, 2006 53 13 40 36 11 25 * 11
July, 2006 47 13 34 44 13 31 2 7
April, 2006 47 12 35 42 14 28 * 11
February, 2006 48 14 34 44 17 27 0 8
Late October, 2005 49 14 35 41 15 26 * 10
July, 2005 50 15 35 41 14 27 * 9
June, 2005 52 12 40 39 13 26 * 9
December, 2004 53 13 40 41 14 27 * 6
June, 2004 54 12 42 36 11 25 0 10
Early February, 2004 58 14 44 37 9 28 * 5
June, 2003 54 11 43 38 10 28 0 8
April, 2003 57 13 44 36 11 25 * 7
December, 2002 54 15 39 37 10 27 * 9
July, 2001 58 18 40 34 10 24 * 8
January, 2001 60 18 42 30 9 21 1 9
September, 2000 (RVs) 60 16 44 35 12 23 * 5
August, 1999 59 14 45 37 9 28 * 4
February, 1999 58 11 47 37 11 26 0 5
January, 1999 55 14 41 38 12 26 0 7
Early December, 1998 59 18 41 34 10 24 0 7
Early October, 1998 (RVs) 56 11 45 38 9 29 * 6
Early September, 1998 60 13 47 33 8 25 * 7
March, 1998 58 15 43 36 10 26 * 6
August, 1997 52 11 41 42 10 32 0 6
June, 1997 61 10 51 33 8 25 * 6
January, 1997 60 13 47 35 7 28 * 5
October, 1995 49 9 40 48 11 37 0 3
December, 1994 50 13 37 44 13 31 * 6
July, 1994 62 13 49 34 7 27 * 4
May, 1993 57 14 43 34 9 25 0 9
July, 1992 61 17 44 33 9 24 * 6

QUESTIONS 50c, 50f, 51a-d PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

QUESTIONS 50d-e HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
Q.52  What's your view... Do you think the country is more politically divided these days than in the past, or
not?
Yes, more No, not more (voL.)
politically divided divided DK/Ref
Jan 4-9, 2017 86 12 2
Sep 16-0Oct 4, 2015 79 17 3
Dec 3-7, 2014 (U) 81 15 3

www.pewresearch.org
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Q.52 CONTINUED...

Yes, more No, not more (VoL.)

politically divided divided DK/Ref
Dec 5-9, 2012 80 17 3
Sep 30-0Oct 4, 2009 64 30 6
Mar 31-Apr 6, 2009 61 34 5
Jan 7-11, 2009 46 45 9
Jan, 2007 66 28 6
Sep, 2006 70 24 6
Dec, 2004 66 26 8

ASK ALL:
Q.53 And thinking about five years from now, do you think the country will be [RANDOMIZE ITEMS 1
AND 2 WITH ITEM 3 ALWAYS LAST]?

Sep 16 ((9))
Jan 4-9 Oct 4 Dec 3-7
2017 2015 2014
31 More politically divided 36 36
24 Less politically divided 15 17
40 About as politically divided as it is now 42 41
5 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 7 5

NO QUESTIONS 54-57, 59
QUESTION 58 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK ALL:

Thinking about the political parties ...

Q.60 Please tell me if you think each phrase I read better describes the REPUBLICAN Party and its leaders
or the DEMOCRATIC Party and its leaders. (First,) which party do you think is better described by the
phrase... [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE] Which party [NEXT ITEM]?

(voL.)
Republican Democratic Both (voL.) (voL.)
Party Party equally Neither DK/Ref
ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=746]:
a.F1 Is more extreme in its positions
Jan 4-9, 2017 58 33 4 1 4
Jul 14-20, 2015 52 35 5 2 5
Oct 15-20, 2014 51 35 5 2 7
Jan 15-19, 2014 54 35 5 2 5
Oct 9-13, 2013 55 34 5 1 5
Dec 5-9, 2012 53 33 4 1 9
Mar 7-11, 2012 50 35 5 1 9
Dec 7-11, 2011 53 33 4 1 9
Sep 22-Oct 4, 2011 50 38 3 1 7
Jul 20-24, 2011 50 35 4 2 9
b.F1 Can better manage the federal
government
Jan 4-9, 2017 43 43 3 7 5
Jul 14-20, 2015 40 41 3 12 5
Oct 15-20, 2014 38 40 2 12 8
Jan 15-19, 2014 40 41 2 11 6
Oct 9-13, 2013 42 39 3 10 6
Dec 5-9, 2012 36 45 2 10 7
Mar 7-11, 2012 39 42 1 9 9
Dec 7-11, 2011 35 41 3 13 9

www.pewresearch.org



Q.60 CONTINUED...

Jul 20-24, 2011
Mar 30-Apr 3, 2011
Oct 13-18, 2010
Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010
Jun 16-20, 2010
Feb 3-9, 2010

Aug 27-30, 2009
October, 2007
March, 2007

Early October, 2006
April, 20061°
January, 2006
Early October, 2005
July, 2004

Early September, 1998

August, 1997
July, 1996
April, 1995
July, 1994
May, 1993
July, 1992
May, 1990
May, 1988
January, 1988
May, 1987

ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=756]:

c.F2

Is more concerned with the needs
of people like me

Jan 4-9, 2017

Jul 14-20, 2015
Oct 15-20, 2014
Jan 15-19, 2014
Oct 9-13, 2013

Sep 22-Oct 4, 2011
Jul 20-24, 2011
Mar 30-Apr 3, 2011
Oct 13-18, 2010
Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010
Jun 16-20, 2010
Feb 3-9, 2010

Aug 27-30, 2009
October, 2007
March, 2007

Early October, 2006
April, 2006'!

Early October, 2005
July, 2004

Early September, 1998

March, 1998
August, 1997
July, 1996

10

14
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(voL.)
Republican Democratic Both (voL.) (voL.)
Party Party equally Neither DK/Ref
40 38 2 14 7
41 39 2 8 9
43 36 2 11 8
41 41 3 8 7
41 37 3 12 7
40 40 4 9 8
34 38 4 14 10
32 44 5 9 10
31 47 3 8 11
34 44 3 9 10
35 39 3 15 8
34 40 4 12 10
35 41 3 13 8
37 40 4 9 10
37 32 8 12 11
39 33 4 16 8
45 32 4 12 7
49 30 3 13 5
43 31 4 17 5
36 32 2 17 13
30 36 1 23 10
28 20 12 31 9
33 30 10 17 10
30 28 12 20 10
24 25 13 28 10
44 45 1 7 3
31 53 2 10 4
31 53 2 9 5
32 52 3 9 5
34 54 1 7 4
35 51 1 6 7
30 51 2 11 6
32 54 2 5 8
36 46 2 8 9
33 53 2 7 5
34 50 2 9 5
31 51 3 8 7
27 51 4 10 7
25 54 4 8 9
26 55 2 7 10
27 55 3 8 7
28 52 3 10 7
30 52 5 7 6
30 50 5 8 7
31 46 5 9 9
30 51 4 8 7
31 49 3 10 7
35 50 2 7 6

www.pewresearch.org

In April 2006 and earlier, the item was worded: “Able to manage the federal government well.”
In April 2006 and earlier, the item was worded: “Is concerned with the needs of people like me.”
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Q.60 CONTINUED...

(voL.)
Republican Democratic Both (voL.) (voL.)
Party Party equally Neither DK/Ref
April, 1995 39 49 2 7 3
July, 1994 35 49 4 8 4
May, 1990 21 42 12 18 7
May, 1988 23 51 8 11 7
January, 1988 22 47 11 13 7
d.F2 Governs in a more honest and ethical way
Jan 4-9, 2017 37 41 2 17 3
Jul 14-20, 2015 29 45 3 19 5
Oct 15-20, 2014 31 42 3 16 8
Jan 15-19, 2014 31 41 3 19 7
Dec 7-11, 2011 28 45 2 16 9
Jul 20-24, 2011 30 42 2 20 7
Mar 30-Apr 3, 2011 33 42 3 14 8
Oct 13-18, 2010 35 35 4 16 9
Jun 16-20, 2010 31 41 4 18 6
August 27-30, 2009 26 42 4 20 9
October, 2007 26 40 6 19 9
March, 2007 25 43 4 18 10
Early October, 2006 27 41 4 18 10
April, 200612 28 36 4 23 9
January, 2006 30 37 4 19 10
Early October, 2005 30 40 6 18 6
July, 2004 34 37 5 15 9
Early September, 1998 31 28 6 23 12
March, 1998 28 32 7 24 9
August, 1997 28 33 5 26 8
July, 1996 38 37 2 18 5
April, 1995 35 36 4 19 6
July, 1994 32 35 6 21 6

QUESTIONS 61, 63-66, 70-73 PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
QUESTION 67 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

NO QUESTIONS 62, 68-69

2 In April 2006 and earlier, the item was worded: “Governs in an honest and ethical way.”

www.pewresearch.org
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ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or independent?

ASK IF INDEP/NO PREF/OTHER/DK/REF (PARTY=3,4,5,9):

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?

(voL.) (voL.)
No Other (VOL.) Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent preference party DK/Ref Rep Dem

Jan 4-9, 2017 25 28 41 4 * 1 18 19
Nov 30-Dec 5, 2016 24 33 35 5 1 3 15 16
Oct 20-25, 2016 26 33 36 3 * 2 15 17
Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016 27 32 33 5 * 3 11 16
Aug 9-16, 2016 27 32 35 2 1 2 13 16
Jun 15-26, 2016 24 33 37 4 1 2 16 16
Apr 12-19, 2016 25 32 37 3 1 2 16 17
Mar 17-26, 2016 25 31 38 3 * 2 15 20
Jan 7-14, 2016 24 30 38 5 1 2 14 17
Yearly Totals

2016 25.4 32.0 36.5 3.4 .5 2.2 14.6 17.0
2015 23.7 30.4 40.1 3.6 4 1.8 16.4 17.3
2014 23.2 31.5 39.5 3.1 .7 2.0 16.2 16.5
2013 23.9 32.1 38.3 2.9 .5 2.2 16.0 16.0
2012 24.7 32.6 36.4 3.1 .5 2.7 14.4 16.1
2011 24.3 32.3 37.4 3.1 4 2.5 15.7 15.6
2010 25.2 32.7 35.2 3.6 4 2.8 145 14.1
2009 23.9 34.4 35.1 3.4 4 2.8 13.1 15.7
2008 25.7 36.0 31.5 3.6 3 3.0 10.6 15.2
2007 25.3 32.9 34.1 4.3 4 2.9 10.9 17.0
2006 27.8 33.1 30.9 4.4 3 3.4 10.5 15.1
2005 29.3 32.8 30.2 4.5 3 2.8 10.3 14.9
2004 30.0 33.5 29.5 3.8 4 3.0 11.7 134
2003 30.3 31.5 30.5 4.8 .5 2.5 12.0 12.6
2002 30.4 31.4 29.8 5.0 7 2.7 124 11.6
2001 29.0 33.2 29.5 5.2 .6 2.6 119 11.6
2001 Post-Sept 11 30.9 31.8 27.9 5.2 .6 3.6 11.7 9.4
2001 Pre-Sept 11 27.3 34.4 30.9 5.1 .6 1.7 12.1  13.5
2000 28.0 33.4 29.1 5.5 .5 3.6 11.6 11.7
1999 26.6 33.5 33.7 3.9 .5 1.9 13.0 145
1998 27.9 33.7 31.1 4.6 4 2.3 11.6 13.1
1997 28.0 33.4 32.0 4.0 4 2.3 12.2 141
1996 28.9 33.9 31.8 3.0 4 2.0 12.1 149
1995 31.6 30.0 33.7 2.4 .6 1.3 15.1 135
1994 30.1 31.5 33.5 1.3 -- 3.6 13.7 12.2
1993 27.4 33.6 34.2 4.4 1.5 2.9 11.5 14.9
1992 27.6 33.7 34.7 1.5 0 2.5 12.6 16.5
1991 30.9 31.4 33.2 0 1.4 3.0 14.7 10.8
1990 30.9 33.2 29.3 1.2 1.9 3.4 124 11.3
1989 33 33 34 -- -- -- -- --
1987 26 35 39 -- -- -- -- --

Key to Pew Research trends noted in the topline:

() Pew Research Center/USA Today polls
(WP) Pew Research Center/Washington Post polls

www.pewresearch.org
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PEW RESEARCH CENTER
January 5-8, 2017 OMNIBUS
FINAL TOPLINE
N=1,003

ASK ALL:

PEW.1 Is your overall opinion of [INSERT ITEM, RANDOMIZE ITEMS] very favorable, mostly favorable,
mostly UNfavorable, or very unfavorable? How about [NEXT ITEM]? [IF NECESSARY: would you say
your overall opinion of [ITEM] is very favorable, mostly favorable, mostly UNfavorable, or very
unfavorable?] [INTERVIEWERS: PROBE TO DISTINGUISH BETWEEN “"NEVER HEARD OF” AND
“CAN'T RATE."”]

(voL.) (voL.)
————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never Can't rate/
Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of Ref

a. The Federal Bureau of
Investigation, the FBI

Jan 5-8, 2017 69 22 47 16 6 10 * 15
Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016 71 18 52 21 8 12 * 8
Sep 22-27, 2015 68 18 49 19 8 11 1 13
Mar 18-21, 2010 67 16 51 14 8 7 * 19
July, 2001 61 16 45 29 9 20 * 10
June, 1999 71 17 54 20 7 13 * 9
October, 1997 67 13 54 25 8 17 * 8
May, 1997 60 12 48 28 7 21 0 12
August, 1995 64 16 48 28 9 19 * 8
ABC/Wash. Post, May 1995 82 34 48 9 6 3 * 9
Roper, August 1987 78 28 50 17 3 14 -- 5
Roper, August 1986 75 25 50 17 4 13 - 8
Roper, August 1985 72 24 48 20 5 15 - 8
Roper, August 1984 77 30 47 19 5 14 - 4
Roper, August 1983 75 29 46 19 5 14 - 6

b. The Central Intelligence

Agency, the CIA

Jan 5-8, 2017 62 17 45 17 7 11 1 20
Sep 22-27, 2015 57 12 45 27 9 18 1 15
Jan 7-11, 2015 54 14 41 33 13 20 1 12
Mar 18-21, 2010 52 11 42 21 8 13 2 25
June, 1999 49 9 40 33 10 23 1 17
February, 1998 51 7 44 32 7 25 1 16
Roper, August 1987 52 12 40 38 9 29 -- 10
Roper, August 1986 61 14 47 26 6 20 -- 13
Roper, August 1985 53 15 38 33 11 22 -- 15
Roper, August 1984 58 17 41 30 8 22 -- 11

C. The Justice Department
Jan 5-8, 2017 61 17 44 30 11 19 * 9
Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016 56 14 42 37 16 20 * 7
Sep 22-27, 2015 46 10 37 47 18 29 * 6
Oct 9-13, 2013 61 9 52 33 14 19 1 5
Mar 18-21, 2010 51 6 44 33 11 23 1 15

3 Question was worded: “Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of...the FBI (Federal Bureau of

Investigation)...Is that a very favorable/unfavorable impression, or just somewhat favorable/unfavorable?”

Question wording for all favorability trends from the ends from the Roper Organization was: “Let me ask you about a few
specific federal agencies [ITEM]—Is your opinion of them highly favorable, or moderately favorable, or not too favorable, or
rather unfavorable?” In these surveys, those who could not rate were not distinguished from those who had never heard of
the agency; both were entered as “don’t know” and are shown here as “can’t rate”.
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February, 1998

Roper, April 1987
Roper, April 1986
Roper, April 1985

d. The Federal Reserve
Jan 5-8, 2017
Feb 12-Feb 26, 2014
Oct 9-13, 2013

e. The Internal Revenue Service,
the IRS

Jan 5-8, 2017
Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016
Sep 22-27, 2015
Jan 7-11, 2015
Oct 9-13, 2013
Mar 18-21, 2010
October, 1997
Roper, August 1987
Roper, August 1986
Roper, August 1985
Roper, August 1984
Roper, August 1983

f. The Department of Health and
Human Services, the HHS
Jan 5-8, 2017
Sep 22-27, 2015
Oct 9-13, 2013

g. The Environmental Protection

Agency, the EPA
Jan 5-8, 2017
Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016
Sep 22-27, 2015
Jan 7-11, 2015
Feb 12-Feb 26, 2014
Oct 9-13, 2013
Mar 18-21, 2010
October, 1997
Roper, August 1987
Roper, August 1986
Roper, August 1985
Roper, August 1984
Roper, August 1983

h. The Department of Veterans
Affairs, the VA
Jan 5-8, 2017
Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016
Sep 22-27, 2015

18
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(voL.)
————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never
Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of
56 7 49 39 12 27 0
53 10 43 39 15 24 --
52 10 42 39 15 24 --
53 10 43 39 17 22 --
58 15 43 21 9 13 2
47 10 37 37 14 23 2
57 12 45 32 12 20 1
58 13 45 33 16 17 *
50 11 39 45 21 24 *
42 9 32 52 24 28 *
45 10 35 48 24 25 *
44 9 35 51 23 28 *
47 6 41 40 17 23 *
38 5 33 60 25 35 *
49 10 39 46 19 27 --
51 10 41 45 19 26 --
48 8 40 47 19 28 --
60 13 47 34 11 23 --
50 12 38 44 16 28 --
64 21 44 24 8 15 1
54 13 41 31 14 17 3
61 14 47 30 12 19 2
63 22 41 27 12 14 1
62 17 44 30 13 18 2
52 13 39 38 18 20 2
59 18 40 32 15 18 1
57 14 43 33 14 19 2
62 15 47 30 12 19 2
57 11 46 32 12 20 1
69 14 55 27 7 20 1
62 19 43 30 7 23 --
59 18 41 31 7 24 --
58 19 39 31 11 20 --
68 27 41 26 9 17 --
56 21 35 34 12 22 --
49 14 36 34 13 21 2
48 14 34 43 18 25 1
39 14 25 52 24 28 1

www.pewresearch.org
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PEW.1 CONTINUED...

3

Jan 7-11, 2015%
Oct 9-13, 2013

Mar 18-21, 2010
February, 1998
Roper, August 1986
Roper, August 1985
Roper, August 1984

The Postal Service

Jan 5-8, 2017

Sep 22-27, 2015
Mar 18-21, 2010
October, 1997

Roper, April 1987
Roper, April 1986
Roper, April 1985
Roper, April 1984
Roper, April 1983

Jan 5-8, 2017
Sep 22-27, 2015
Oct 9-13, 2013
Mar 18-21, 2010
October, 1997
Roper, April 1987
Roper, April 1986
Roper, April 1985
Roper, April 1984
Roper, April 1983

ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or independent?
ASK IF INDEP/NO PREF/OTHER/DK/REF (PARTY=3,4,5,9):

PARTYLN

Republican

The Department of Education

19
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(voL.)
————— Favorable ----- ---- Unfavorable ---- Never
Total Very Mostly Total Very Mostly heard of
52 21 31 38 15 24 1
68 24 44 25 7 18 *
57 19 38 22 5 17 2
59 15 44 26 7 19 1
75 30 45 15 4 11 --
68 26 42 22 6 16 --
77 37 40 15 4 11 --
86 39 47 11 4 7 *
84 33 51 14 6 8 *
83 30 53 14 6 8 1
89 28 61 11 3 8 0
76 33 43 22 8 14 --
74 27 47 24 8 16 --
70 23 47 27 11 16 --
69 24 45 28 10 18 --
70 25 45 27 10 17 --
61 20 42 34 14 20 *
44 11 33 50 20 30 *
53 16 37 42 16 27 *
40 8 32 53 22 31 6
61 12 49 37 11 26 0
60 14 46 35 11 24 --
63 16 47 32 10 22 --
61 14 47 34 11 23 --
56 14 42 38 13 25 --
49 10 39 45 18 27 --

(VoL.) (VOL.)

No

Other

(voL.)
Can't rate/

Ref

9
7
20
14
9
10
9

WWWNN ¥xWNW

a0ty h~UTUl

(VOL.) Lean

Democrat Independent preference party DK/Ref

Jan 5-8, 2017

22

15

29 36

6

1

7

In January, 2015 and previous surveys, item was worded “The Veterans Administration, the VA.”
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As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?

Lean
Dem
15



